
FEI CPEDI3* International Para Dressage Competition
Sponsored by Hartpury Equine
FEI Para Team Test Grade IV

Wednesday 6 July 2016 Judges: 
International 1 Sarah Leitch (GBR) E

Wendy Barker (AUS) H
Hanneke Gerritsen (NED) C
Marc Urban (BEL) M
Jane Peberdy (GBR) B

      
No Time NF Rider Horse Owner/Breeding Total % Place
404 8:00 GBR Sophie Wells C Fatal Attraction Ms C Hogg 302.5 72.024 307.5 73.214 298.5 71.071 319.5 76.071 295.5 70.357 1523.5 72.548 1
403 8:08 GBR Sophie Wells Valerius Rider 309.5 73.690 305 72.619 296.5 70.595 309.5 73.690 302.5 72.024 1523 72.524 2
406 8:16 IRL Kathryn Gallagher T Wargon Kathryn Gallagher 288 68.571 288.5 68.690 283.5 67.500 281.5 67.024 293 69.762 1434.5 68.310 3
400 8:24 BRA Thiago Foncesca T Win Du Vieux Logis TBA 270.5 64.405 275 65.476 265.5 63.214 292.5 69.643 277 65.952 1380.5 65.738 4
405 8:32 GBR Charlotte Cundall The Chenko Artist Rider 279 66.429 264.5 62.976 269.5 64.167 276 65.714 284.5 67.738 1373.5 65.405 5
408 8:40 IRL Tamsin Addison Carnival Rider 266 63.333 271.5 64.643 259 61.667 266.5 63.452 270.5 64.405 1333.5 63.500 6
402 8:48 GBR Marcelle Ward Dornroceschen Rider 248.5 59.167 277 65.952 250.5 59.643 268.5 63.929 256.5 61.071 1301 61.952 7
410 8:56 KSA Ahmed Adnan Shabatly Whitney Rider 245 58.333 251 59.762 229 54.524 259 61.667 252 60.000 1236 58.857 8

9:04 Finish

E H C M B



FEI CPEDI3* International Para Dressage Competition
Sponsored by Hartpury Equine

FEI Para Team Test Grade III
Wednesday 6 July 2016 Judges: 
International 1 Wendy Barker (AUS) E

Sarah Leitch (GBR) H
Marc Urban (BEL) C
Jane Peberdy (GBR) M
Hanneke Gerritsen (NED) B

No Time NF Rider Horse Owner Total % Place
304 9:51 GBR Nicky Greenhill T Gregorian Chant Mr & Mrs G Greenhill 266 70.000 274.5 72.237 280.5 73.816 262.5 69.079 279.5 73.553 1363 71.737 1
305 9:43 GBR Izzy Palmer Pinnochio Dr J Walker 272 71.579 267 70.263 264.5 69.605 259 68.158 255 67.105 1317.5 69.342 2
306 9:35 IRL Rosemary Gaffney T Bink Susan Smallman 262.5 69.079 257 67.632 265 69.737 255 67.105 267.5 70.395 1307 68.789 3
303 9:19 GBR Deb Criddle LJT Akilles The Lady Joseph Trust 249 65.526 257 67.632 267 70.263 265 69.737 238 62.632 1276 67.158 4
300 9:27 GBR Katherine Cooksley Roh-Gold Rider 225 59.211 240 63.158 235 61.842 233.5 61.447 223.5 58.816 1157 60.895 5

9:59 Finish

E H C M B



FEI CPEDI3* International Para Dressage Competition
Sponsored by Hartpury Equine
FEI Para Team Test Grade II
Wednesday 6 July 2016 Judges: 
International 1 Sarah Leitch (GBR) E

Wendy Barker (AUS) H
Kjell Myhre (NOR) C
Jane Peberdy (GBR) M
Marc Urban (BEL) B

No Time NF Rider Horse Owner Total % Place
202 11:26 GBR Natasha Baker Cabral Mr & Mrs Baker, Mr C Landolt & Mrs L Hopkins 252.5 74.265 256.5 75.441 257.5 75.735 241.5 71.029 256 75.294 1264 74.353 1
204 11:02 GBR Suzanna Hext T Abira Mr C and Mrs P Hutton 244 71.765 237.5 69.853 253 74.412 247.5 72.794 239.5 70.441 1221.5 71.853 2
201 10:30 GBR Erin Orford T Dior Miss A Whittet 234.5 68.971 244 71.765 252.5 74.265 239.5 70.441 240 70.588 1210.5 71.206 3
207 11:18 GBR Amanda Shirtcliffe New-Princess Mr J McFarland 231 67.941 236 69.412 239.5 70.441 230.5 67.794 234 68.824 1171 68.882 4
206 10:22 GBR Amanda Shirtcliffe Ruby Rose II Mr J McFarland 227 66.765 235.5 69.265 234.5 68.971 229 67.353 227.5 66.912 1153.5 67.853 5
208 11:10 GBR Georgia Wilson Chico 3 Mrs J Wilson 230 67.647 228 67.059 237.5 69.853 228.5 67.206 229 67.353 1153 67.824 6
205 10:46 GBR Jane Lishman Lordana TG Anne Pearson 236.5 69.559 217 63.824 233 68.529 239.5 70.441 224.5 66.029 1150.5 67.676 7
210 10:54 IRL Kate Kerr Horan T Broomfield Master M Pam Kerr-Horan 224.5 66.029 207.5 61.029 228.5 67.206 216 63.529 224.5 66.029 1101 64.765 8
209 10:38 HKG Fleur Schrader Brandy Cathy Leahy 199.5 58.676 199.5 58.676 198.5 58.382 208 61.176 208 61.176 1013.5 59.618 9

11:34 Finish

E H C M B



FEI CPEDI3* International Para Dressage Competition
Sponsored by Hartpury Equine
FEI Para Team Test Grades Ia & Ib
Wednesday 6 July 2016 Judges: 
International 1 E Wendy Barker (AUS)

H Jane Peberdy (GBR)
C Sarah Leitch (GBR)
M Hanneke Gerritsen (NED)
B Marc Urban (BEL)

No Time NF Gr Rider Horse Owner Total % Place
007 12:08 GBR Ia Anne Dunham LJT Lucas Normark The Lady Joseph Trust 173 75.217 171.5 74.565 166.5 72.391 174 75.652 170.5 74.130 855.5 74.391 1
003 12:32 GBR Ia Sophie Christianson Janerio 6 Rider 164.5 71.522 166.5 72.391 171 74.348 170 73.913 174.5 75.870 846.5 73.609 2
001 12:40 BRA Ia Sergio Oliva T Coco Chanel 0 170.5 74.130 165.5 71.957 162.5 70.652 171 74.348 163.5 71.087 833 72.435 4
006 12:16 IRL Ia Helen Kearney T Rock and Roll The Kearney Family 162 70.435 164 71.304 161.5 70.217 157 68.261 164.5 71.522 809 70.348 6
008 11:44 GBR Ia Susanna Wade D'Artagnan Rider 158.5 68.913 163.5 71.087 158 68.696 169.5 73.696 156.5 68.043 806 70.087 7
004 12:24 GBR Ia Mari Durward-Akhurst Sky O'Hara Glesni Owen 162.5 70.652 154 66.957 151.5 65.870 150 65.217 152.5 66.304 770.5 67.000 8
002 11:52 BRA Ia Vera Mazzilli T Ballantine 0 149.5 65.000 147.5 64.130 152.5 66.304 152.5 66.304 151.5 65.870 753.5 65.522 9

    
    

101 13:20 GBR Ib Lee Pearson Zion Rider & Mr & Mrs Pearson 176.5 70.600 179 71.600 186.5 74.600 187.5 75.000 186 74.400 915.5 73.240 1
105 13:12 GBR Ib Natasha Adkinson T Sweet Caledonia Yvonnne Bennett 169 67.600 180.5 72.200 179 71.600 173 69.200 181 72.400 882.5 70.600 2
104 13:04 GBR Ib Lorna Lee Midnight II Rider 165.5 66.200 174 69.600 170.5 68.200 176.5 70.600 165 66.000 851.5 68.120 3
100 13:28 BRA Ib Marcos Fernandes T Vladimir 0 166 66.400 171 68.400 172.5 69.000 160 64.000 166.5 66.600 836 66.880 4

13:36 Finish

E H C M B



FEI CPEDI3* International Para Dressage Competition
Sponsored by Hartpury College

FEI Para Individual ChampionshipTest Grade III

Thursday 7th July 2016 Judges: 
International 1 Sarah Leitch (GBR) E

Wendy Barker (AUS) H
Kjell Myhre (NOR) C
Jane Peberdy (GBR) M
Marc Urban (BEL) B

No Time NF Rider Horse Owner Total % Place
300 8:16 GBR Katherine Cooksley Roh-Gold Rider 242 59.024 245 59.756 248.5 60.610 251 61.220 256.5 62.561 1243 60.634 5
303 8:32 GBR Deb Criddle LJT Akilles The Lady Joseph Trust 273.5 66.707 287 70.000 286.5 69.878 275.5 67.195 281 68.537 1403.5 68.463 4
304 8:00 GBR Nicky Greenhill T Gregorian Chant Mr & Mrs G Greenhill 286 69.756 293 71.463 281.5 68.659 285 69.512 281.5 68.659 1427 69.610 2
305 8:08 GBR Izzy Palmer Pinnochio Dr J Walker 289.5 70.610 294.5 71.829 292 71.220 287 70.000 294.5 71.829 1457.5 71.098 1
306 8:24 IRL Rosemary Gaffney T Bink Susan Smallman 282.5 68.902 292.5 71.341 281.5 68.659 277.5 67.683 292.5 71.341 1426.5 69.585 3

8:40 Finish

E H C M B



FEI CPEDI3* International Para Dressage Competition
Sponsored by Hartpury College

FEI Para Individual ChampionshipTest Grade IV

Thursday 7th July 2016 Judges: 
International 1 Wendy Barker (AUS) E

Hanneke Gerritsen (NED) H
Marc Urban (BEL) C
Jane McGarrel Groves (GBR) M
Kjell Myhre (NOR) B

No Time NF Rider Horse Owner Total % Place
403 9:48 GBR Sophie Wells Valerius Rider 318 75.714 315.5 75.119 313 74.524 299.5 71.310 317 75.476 1563 74.429 1
404 8:52 GBR Sophie Wells C Fatal Attraction Ms C Hogg 307 73.095 297 70.714 304 72.381 299.5 71.310 310 73.810 1517.5 72.262 2
400 9:00 BRA Thiago Foncesca T Win Du Vieux Logis TBA 283.5 67.500 265.5 63.214 288 68.571 281.5 67.024 287.5 68.452 1406 66.952 3
406 9:40 IRL Kathryn Gallagher T Wargon Kathryn Gallagher 289.5 68.929 277.5 66.071 272 64.762 281 66.905 283.5 67.500 1403.5 66.833 4
405 9:08 GBR Charlotte Cundall The Chenko Artist Rider 278 66.190 260.5 62.024 272 64.762 277 65.952 281 66.905 1368.5 65.167 5
408 9:16 IRL Tamsin Addison Carnival Rider 273.5 65.119 261 62.143 268.5 63.929 272.5 64.881 276.5 65.833 1352 64.381 6
402 9:32 GBR Marcelle Ward Dornroceschen Rider 264 62.857 253 60.238 265 63.095 279.5 66.548 268.5 63.929 1330 63.333 7
410 9:24 KSA Ahmed Adnan Shabatly Whitney Rider 272.5 64.881 253.5 60.357 255.5 60.833 261.5 62.262 261.5 62.262 1304.5 62.119 8

9:56 Finish

E H C M B



FEI CPEDI3* International Para Dressage Competition
Sponsored by Hartpury College

FEI Para Individual ChampionshipTest Grades Ia and 1b
Thursday 7th July 2016 Judges: 
International 1 Jane McGarrel Groves (GBR) E

Marc Urban (BEL) H
Wendy Barker (AUS) C
Hanneke Gerritsen (NED) M
Sarah Leitch (GBR) B

No Time NF Grade Rider Horse Owner Total % Place
007 11:12 GBR Ia Anne Dunham LJT Lucas Normark The Lady Joseph Trust 166.5 72.391 165 71.739 168.5 73.261 167.5 72.826 174.5 75.870 842 73.217 1

003 11:20 GBR Ia Sophie Christianson Janerio 6 Rider 170 73.913 169.5 73.696 170.5 74.130 158.5 68.913 172 74.783 840.5 73.087 2

001 11:28 BRA Ia Sergio Oliva T Coco Chanel 0 160 69.565 171 74.348 170 73.913 167.5 72.826 168.5 73.261 837 72.783 3

006 11:04 IRL Ia Helen Kearney T Rock and Roll The Kearney Family 158 68.696 163 70.870 160.5 69.783 154 66.957 159.5 69.348 795 69.130 4

008 10:48 GBR Ia Susanna Wade D'Artagnan Rider 165 71.739 151 65.652 156 67.826 150 65.217 161.5 70.217 783.5 68.130 5

004 10:56 GBR Ia Mari Durward-Akhurst Sky O'Hara Glesni Owen 157.5 68.478 151 65.652 156.5 68.043 148 64.348 149 64.783 762 66.261 6

002 10:40 BRA Ia Vera Mazzilli T Ballantine 0 150 65.217 152.5 66.304 148.5 64.565 149 64.783 148.5 64.565 748.5 65.087 7

11:36 BREAK

101 11:52 GBR Ib Lee Pearson Zion Rider & Mr & Mrs Pearson 209.5 72.241 209 72.069 208.5 71.897 215 74.138 214.5 73.966 1056.5 72.862 1

105 12:00 GBR Ib Natasha Adkinson T Sweet Caledonia Yvonnne Bennett 201.5 69.483 215 74.138 208.5 71.897 205 70.690 203 70.000 1033 71.241 2

100 12:08 BRA Ib Marcos Fernandes T Vladimir 0 198 68.276 206.5 71.207 196 67.586 200.5 69.138 199.5 68.793 1000.5 69.000 3

104 11:44 GBR Ib Lorna Lee Midnight II Rider 199 68.621 196.5 67.759 196.5 67.759 209.5 72.241 198.5 68.448 1000 68.966 4
12:16 FINISH      

E H C M B



FEI CPEDI3* International Para Dressage Competition
Sponsored by Hartpury College

FEI Para Individual ChampionshipTest Grade II
Thursday 7th July 2016 Judges: 
International 1 Jane McGarel Groves (GBR) E

Marc Urban (BEL) H
Hanneke Gerritsen (NED) C
Wendy Barker (AUS) M
Sarah Leitch (GBR) B

No Time NF Rider Horse Owner Total % Place

202 12:58 GBR Natasha Baker Cabral
Mr & Mrs Baker, Mr C Landolt & 
Mrs L Hopkins 255.5 73.000 259.5 74.143 265 75.714 264.5 75.571 265.5 75.857 1310 74.857 1

201 13:38 GBR Erin Orford T Dior Miss A Whittet 238.5 68.143 248.5 71.000 245 70.000 250.5 71.571 247 70.571 1229.5 70.257 2

204 13:22 GBR Suzanna Hext T Abira Mr C and Mrs P Hutton 241.5 69.000 244.5 69.857 237 67.714 243 69.429 250.5 71.571 1216.5 69.514 3

207 12:26 GBR Amanda Shirtcliffe New-Princess Mr J McFarland 237.5 67.857 220 62.857 224 64.000 243 69.429 237 67.714 1161.5 66.371 4

205 13:14 GBR Jane Lishman Lordana TG Anne Pearson 236 67.429 228.5 65.286 231 66.000 221.5 63.286 243 69.429 1160 66.286 5

208 12:34 GBR Georgia Wilson Chico 3 Mrs J Wilson 238 68.000 225.5 64.429 221.5 63.286 231 66.000 226 64.571 1142 65.257 6

206 13:30 GBR Amanda Shirtcliffe Ruby Rose II Mr J McFarland 230 65.714 220 62.857 220.5 63.000 234.5 67.000 231.5 66.143 1136.5 64.943 7

210 12:42 IRL Kate Kerr Horan T Broomfield Master M Pam Kerr-Horan 225.5 64.429 221.5 63.286 217.5 62.143 213.5 61.000 224 64.000 1102 62.971 8

209 12:50 HKG Fleur Schrader Brandy Cathy Leahy 219.5 62.714 218 62.286 205 58.571 210.5 60.143 212 60.571 1065 60.857 9
13:46 Finish

E H C M B



FEI CPEDI3* International Para Dressage Competition
Sponsored by Hartpury Academy

FEI Para Freestyle Test Grade II
Friday 8th July 2016 Judges: 
Hartpury Arena E Jane McGarrel Groves (GBR)

H Sarah Leitch (GBR)
C Marc Urban (BEL)
M Hanneke Gerritsen (NED)
B Wendy Barker (AUS)

No Time NF Rider Horse Owner E Tec E Art H Tec H Art C Tec C Art M Tec M Art B Tec B Art Total Place

202 9:10 GBR Natasha Baker Cabral
Mr & Mrs Baker, Mr C 
Landolt & Mrs L 77.5 81 77 79 78.5 81 75.5 77.5 82 82.5 79.150 1

201 9:18 GBR Erin Orford T Dior Miss A Whittet 72.5 72 74 75 74.5 78.5 72.5 74.5 76 76.5 74.600 2

204 9:02 GBR Suzanna Hext T Abira Mr C and Mrs P Hutton 68 69.5 71.5 73.5 72 73.5 76 77 72 73.5 72.650 3

208 8:38 GBR Georgia Wilson Chico 3 Mrs J Wilson 72 74.5 69 71 69 70 67.5 72 71 71 70.700 4

207 8:46 GBR Amanda Shirtcliffe New-Princess Mr J McFarland 71.5 67 68 68.5 68 67.5 70.5 67 74.5 75.5 69.800 5

205 8:54 GBR Jane Lishman Lordana TG Anne Pearson 66.5 67.5 68 69 67 67.5 66.5 67.5 68 71.5 67.900 6

210 8:30 IRL Kate Kerr Horan T Broomfield Master M Pam Kerr-Horan 67.5 72 65.5 67.5 64 67.5 68 72.5 64 65 67.350 7
9:26 Finish



FEI CPEDI3* International Para Dressage Competition
Sponsored by Hartpury Academy

FEI Para Freestyle Test Grades Ib & Ia
Friday 8th July 2016 Judges: 
Hartpury Arena Jane Peberdy (GBR) E

Hanneke Gerritsen (NED) H
Sarah Leitch (GBR) C
Marc Urban (BEL) M
Wendy Barker (AUS) B

No Time NF Grade Rider Horse Owner E Tec E Art H Tec H Art C Tec C Art M Tec M Art B Tec B Art Total Place

105 10:05 GBR Ib Natasha Adkinson T Sweet Caledonia Yvonnne Bennett 76.5 82 73 77.5 73 75 73.5 75.5 74 76 75.600 1

101 9:49 GBR Ib Lee Pearson Zion
Rider & Mr & Mrs 
Pearson 71.5 73.5 73.5 75 75 79 75 77.5 73.5 74.5 74.800 2

104 9:57 GBR Ib Lorna Lee Midnight II Rider 74 77.5 73.5 74.5 71.5 72.5 71 71 70.5 72 72.800 3

100 9:41 BRA Ib Marcos Fernandes T Vladimir 0 67 73 70 71 67.5 69 68.5 69.5 70 72 69.750 4

007 11:17 GBR Ia Anne Dunham LJT Lucas Normark
The Lady Joseph 
Trust 76 80.5 75 75.5 75.5 77.5 76 80 79.5 78.5 77.400 1

003 10:45 GBR Ia Sophie Christianson Janerio 6 Rider 71.5 80.5 73.5 75.5 73.5 76 76 78.5 75.5 77.5 75.800 2

001 11:09 BRA Ia Sergio Oliva T Coco Chanel 0 71.5 77 71 75 72 73.5 69.5 71 73.5 74.5 72.850 3

006 10:53 IRL Ia Helen Kearney T Rock and Roll
The Kearney 
Family 71.5 76.5 68.5 69.5 69.5 70 69.5 69.5 73 73.5 71.100 4

002 10:29 BRA Ia Vera Mazzilli T Ballantine 0 70 71 65.5 68.5 65 67.5 68 69.5 70.5 72 68.750 5

004 10:37 GBR Ia Mari Durward-Akhurst Sky O'Hara Glesni Owen 67.5 68.5 61 63 66.5 67.5 67 67 68 68.5 66.450 6

008 11:01 GBR Ia Susanna Wade D'Artagnan Rider WD
11:25



FEI CPEDI3* International Para Dressage Competition
Sponsored by Hartpury Academy

FEI Para Freestyle Test Grade III
Friday 8th July 2016 Judges: 
Hartpury Arena Wendy Barker (AUS)

Marc Urban (BEL)
Hanneke Gerritsen(NED)
Jane Peberdy (GBR)
Sarah Leitch (GBR)

No Time NF Rider Horse Owner E Tec E Art H Tec H Art C Tec C Art M Tec M Art B Tec B Art Total Place

304 11:45 GBR Nicky Greenhill T Gregorian Chant Mr & Mrs G Greenhill 78 78.5 72 76 73.5 75 76 80 76 78.5 76.350 1

305 11:53 GBR Izzy Palmer Pinnochio Dr J Walker 78 79 73 76.5 74 74 70.5 76.5 73 74.5 74.900 2

303 12:01 GBR Deb Criddle LJT Akilles The Lady Joseph Trust 76.5 76 72 77.5 69.5 72.5 74 75 72 74.5 73.950 3

306 12:09 IRL Rosemary Gaffney T Bink Susan Smallman 71 71 72 71 71 72 70 68.5 70.5 72.5 70.950 4

300 12:17 GBR Katherine Cooksley Roh-Gold Rider 65.5 61.5 65 67 60.5 66.5 68 68.5 67.5 68.5 65.850 5
12:25 Finish



FEI CPEDI3* International Para Dressage Competition
Sponsored by Hartpury Academy

FEI Para Freestyle Test Grade IV
Friday 10 July Judges: 
Hartpury Arena Hanneke Gerritsen (NED)

Marc Urban (BEL)
Wendy Barker (AUS)
Jane McGarel Grove (GBR)
Jane Peberdy (GBR)

No Time NF Rider Horse Owner E Tec E Art H Tec H Art C Tec C Art M Tec M Art B Tec B Art Total Place

403 ###### GBR Sophie Wells Valerius Rider 78 82.5 77 84 85 87 77.5 77 75 84 80.700 1

400 ###### BRA Thiago Foncesca T Win Du Vieux Logis TBA 73 76 71.5 74 71.5 74 68.5 69.5 67 68.5 71.350 2

405 ###### GBR Charlotte Cundall The Chenko Artist Rider 70 73 66.5 67.5 70.5 71.5 68.5 71 69 68.5 69.600 3

406 ###### IRL Kathryn Gallagher T Wargon Kathryn Gallagher 69.5 73.5 66.5 66 69 67.5 66.5 68.5 69 72.5 68.850 4

402 ###### GBR Marcelle Ward Dornroceschen Rider 65.5 67.5 62 62.5 62.5 62.5 65.5 68.5 63 65 64.450 5

410 12:35 KSA Ahmed Adnan Shabatly Whitney Rider 60.5 65 62 63 62.5 62.5 65 65.5 64 66 63.600 6

408 12:43 IRL Tamsin Addison Carnival Rider 60 68.5 54 59.5 54 60.5 55 64 54.5 62 59.200 7
12:51 Finish



FEI CPEDI3* International Para Dressage Competition
Sponsored by Hartpury Equine

Number NF Rider Name Horse Name Wednesday Thursday Ind Total Team Total Place

105 GBR Natasha Adkinson T Sweet Caledonia 70.600 71.241 141.841

201 GBR Erin Orford T Dior 71.206 70.257 141.463

204 GBR Suzanna Hext T Abira 71.853 69.514 141.367

304 GBR Nicky Greenhill T Gregorian Chant 71.737 69.610 141.347

001 BRA Sergio Oliva T Coco Chanel 72.435 72.783 145.217

002 BRA Vera Mazzilli T Ballantine 65.522 65.087 130.609

100 BRA Marcos Fernandes T Vladimir 66.880 69.000 135.880

400 BRA Thiago Foncesca T Win Du Vieux Logis 65.738 66.952 132.690

006 IRL Helen Kearney T Rock and Roll 70.348 69.130 139.478

210 IRL Kate Kerr Horan T Broomfield Master M 64.765 62.971 127.736

306 IRL Rosemary Gaffney T Bink 68.789 69.585 138.374

406 IRL Kathryn Gallagher T Wargon 68.310 66.833 135.143

413.788 2

CPEDI Team Competition
Final results

412.996 3

424.672 1



FEI CPEDI3* International Para Dressage Competition
Sponsored by Hartpury Equine

Grade Ia
No NF Rider Horse Owner Wed Thu Total
007 GBR Anne Dunham LJT Lucas Normark The Lady Joseph Trust 74.391 73.217 147.609
003 GBR Sophie Christianson Janerio 6 Rider 73.609 73.087 146.696
001 BRA Sergio Oliva T Coco Chanel 0 72.435 72.783 145.217
006 IRL Helen Kearney T Rock and Roll The Kearney Family 70.348 69.130 139.478
008 GBR Susanna Wade D'Artagnan Rider 70.087 68.130 138.217
004 GBR Mari Durward-Akhurst Sky O'Hara Glesni Owen 67.000 66.261 133.261
002 BRA Vera Mazzilli T Ballantine 0 65.522 65.087 130.609

Grade Ib
No NF Rider Horse Owner Wed Thu Total
101 GBR Lee Pearson Zion Rider & Mr & Mrs Pearson 73.240 72.862 146.102
105 GBR Natasha Adkinson T Sweet Caledonia Yvonnne Bennett 70.600 71.241 141.841
104 GBR Lorna Lee Midnight II Rider 68.120 68.966 137.086
100 BRA Marcos Fernandes T Vladimir 0 66.880 69.000 135.880

Grade II
No NF Rider Horse Owner Wed Thu Total
202 GBR Natasha Baker Cabral Mr & Mrs Baker, Mr C Landolt & Mrs L Hopkins 74.353 74.857 149.210
201 GBR Erin Orford T Dior Miss A Whittet 71.206 70.257 141.463
204 GBR Suzanna Hext T Abira Mr C and Mrs P Hutton 71.853 69.514 141.367
207 GBR Amanda Shirtcliffe New-Princess Mr J McFarland 68.882 66.371 135.254
205 GBR Jane Lishman Lordana TG Anne Pearson 67.676 66.286 133.962
208 GBR Georgia Wilson Chico 3 Mrs J Wilson 67.824 65.257 133.081
206 GBR Amanda Shirtcliffe Ruby Rose II Mr J McFarland 67.853 64.943 132.796
210 IRL Kate Kerr Horan T Broomfield Master M Pam Kerr-Horan 64.765 62.971 127.736
209 HKG Fleur Schrader Brandy Cathy Leahy 59.618 60.857 120.475

Grade III
No NF Rider Horse Owner Wed Thu Total
304 GBR Nicky Greenhill T Gregorian Chant Mr & Mrs G Greenhill 71.737 69.610 141.347
305 GBR Izzy Palmer Pinnochio Dr J Walker 69.342 71.098 140.440
306 IRL Rosemary Gaffney T Bink Susan Smallman 68.789 69.585 138.375
303 GBR Deb Criddle LJT Akilles The Lady Joseph Trust 67.158 68.463 135.621
300 GBR Katherine Cooksley Roh-Gold Rider 60.895 60.634 121.529

Grade IV
No NF Rider Horse Owner/Breeding Wed Thu Total
403 GBR Sophie Wells Valerius Rider 72.524 74.429 146.952
404 GBR Sophie Wells C Fatal Attraction Ms C Hogg 72.548 72.262 144.810
406 IRL Kathryn Gallagher T Wargon Kathryn Gallagher 68.310 66.833 135.143
400 BRA Thiago Foncesca T Win Du Vieux Logis TBA 65.738 66.952 132.690
405 GBR Charlotte Cundall The Chenko Artist Rider 65.405 65.167 130.571
408 IRL Tamsin Addison Carnival Rider 63.500 64.381 127.881
402 GBR Marcelle Ward Dornroceschen Rider 61.952 63.333 125.286
410 KSA Ahmed Adnan Shabatly Whitney Rider 58.857 62.119 120.976
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